
1. PMB v. MONTENA-TARANTO FOODS 
Legal Docket No. CA-25-002 and 005 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to pay its license fees for the 
months of November and December 2024, in violation of section  
700k-4 of the Milk Marketing Fee Act (31 P.S. § 700k-4) and Regulations 
of the Pennsylvania Milk Board (7 Pa. Code §150.13(a)).   

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged these violations 
and consented to the settlement of the Citations with the Board in the 
amount of $200. 

2. PMB v. TSC EMERALD VALLEY LLC 
Legal Docket No. CA-25-004  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to a 

Pennsylvania cooperative when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the 
Milk Producers’ Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Board 
Regulation 7 Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $500. 

3. PMB v. FIREFLY FARMS INC 
Legal Docket No. CA-25-003  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payment to a 

Pennsylvania producer when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the Milk 
Producers’ Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Board Regulation 7 
Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $50. 

 

 

 


